Greater Lebanon Team Captain Meeting 5/11/15:
This year’s theme: 80s
No registration fee 
We will get back to you about grills for teams.
Please keep your teams aware of the trash bins, there will be one for recycling, one for compost, and one for trash. Hypertherm is doing a lot for Relay and we want to do as much for them as possible, so please keep in mind while throwing out.
Day of fundraisers: Spirit of Hope = silent auction, Team Crazy = lap beads. All teams are welcome to do an on-site fundraiser, please let us know if you choose to do one so we can add it to the program.
Ice cream social toppings needed, please bring a topping to share
Bathroom patrol sign up will be at bank night (5/27)
Bank night will be 5/27 from 5:30-7
We will be at the Farmers Market on 5/21, stop by and see us!
Team Crazy is having a pampered chef fundraiser, if you’d like to support contact Kris and Rick (hobie9295@comcast.net)
[bookmark: _GoBack]The Alumni Parade has asked us to walk, please join us in your t-shirt and to hold the banner on 6/13. For more details, contact Denise (dmovelle@comcast.net)
Food bracelets available for $10, children 10 and under for $5. A’ la carte is also available.
Please visit the Event Details page on the website for activities and theme laps! Lots of great ones this year!
All teams are asked to participate in our theme and bring Relay back to the mission by choosing an 80s theme and a cancer message. Your 80s theme can be ANYTHING – song, car, actress, band, toy, etc. from the 80s! And your cancer message can be anything, also – a specific cancer, a treatment, etc. just have some information on it so that we all can learn as we walk the track. 
For our Luminaria bags this year we are asking Team Captains to bring donated food (canned goods or boxed foods) to weigh down the bags. All food will be donated to a local non-profit at the end of Relay; if you have a specific place you think the food should go, let us know!
Contact Richard Swenson with your fundraisers so he can upload them to Facebook!


Contacts:
Makayla Warren, Staff Partner makayla.warren@cancer.org
Rick Bousquet, Event Chair hobie9295@comcast.net
Rachel Ripley, Activities Chair rripley135@yahoo.com
Norma Alley, Luminaria Chair norma.alley@hypertherm.com
Maureen Langley, Survivor Chair maulan802@aol.com
Kris Bousquet, Food Chair hobie9295@comcast.net
Jill Moravec, Team Recruitment Chair jill.moravec@hypertherm.com
Liz Toppin, Sponsorship Chair liz.toppin@hypertherm.com
Denise Movelle, Registration and Accounting Chair dmovelle@comcast.net
Richard Swenson, Social Media Chair Richard.swenson12@gmail.com
